PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI126154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amir Sabahi	05/07/2019
Andrew Loebl	04/18/2019
Sandra Gavalda	04/15/2019
Julie Francis	05/07/2019
Eswaramoorthi lyyamperumal	04/15/2019
Min Li	04/16/2019
Andrea Marcinkova	04/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Albemarle Corporation
Street Address:	4250 Congress street
City:	charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17821827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (281)282-1713

Email: lauren.logan@Ketjen.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Logan

Address Line 1: 13100 Space Center Blvd, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2-8035 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Logan
SIGNATURE:	Lauren Logan
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

PATENT REEL: 066924 FRAME: 0490

508463639

Total Attachments: 8 source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=C2-8035_Executed Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 62/616,807 Filing Date: January 12, 2018 Attorney Docket Number: C2-8035

I/We, AMIR SABAHI, residing at 11127 Crosby Garden, Missouri City, Texas 77459; ANDREW LOEBL, residing at 6309 Hermsley Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28278; SANDRA GAVALDA, residing at 3303 Waters Edge Drive, Manvel, Texas 77578; JULIE FRANCIS, residing at 2003 Legend Grove Court, Houston, Texas 77062; ESWARAMOORTHI IYYAMPERUMAL, residing at 2407 Gentle Brook Court, Houston, Texas 77062; MIN LI, residing at 4039 Elm Crest Trail, Houston, Texas 77059; and ANDREA MARCINKOVA, residing at 13803 Clarehouse Lane, Houston, Texas 77047, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

FCC CATALYST WITH MORE THAN ONE SILICA

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Albemarle Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at 4250 Congress Street, Suite 900, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Albemarle Corporation, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Albemarle Corporation, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

Docket No. C2-8035

Witnesses:	Inventor:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Printed Name AMIR SABAHI
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
STATE OF TEXAS	} } ss.
COUNTY OF	
me to be the person named in and w	, 2019, personally appeared before me Amir Sabahi known by who executed the above instrument in my presence and the presence of owledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Signature:	, Notary Public
Printed Name:	
Notary ID Number	
My commission expires:	

Witnesses:	Inventor:
Signature: Printed Name: TUSSA MCIMO	Signature: My Juhl Printed Name: ANDREW LOEBL
Signature: AWIVANV	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA } ss.	
country of Macklenberg }	
me to be the person named in and who executed the above the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he/she e purposes herein recited. Signature: Out of Cagans, Notary Pul Printed Name: Amanda Ragens	executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Notary ID Number	Notary Public Catawba County My Comm. Exp. M

Witnesses:	Inventor:
Signature: Printed Name: Clark Baumberger	Signature: SANDRA GAVALDA
Signature: Mul That	
Printed Name: MICHAEL VICTOR	
STATE OF TEXAS }	
COUNTY OF Harris } ss.	
	lly appeared before me Sandra Gavalda known
by me to be the person named in and who executed the abo	
of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he/she	
the purposes herein recited.	
1000 Calon 10	
Signature. A COLO , Notary Pub	
Printed Name: Local Rocouck	APRIL ROEBUCK
Notary ID Number 11221983	My Notary ID # 11221983
My commission expires: July 17 doll	Expires July 17, 2021

Witnesses:	Inventor:
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name: JULIE FRANCIS
Signature:	${\cal U}$
Printed Name:	
STATE OF TEXAS	}
COUNTY OF	} ss. }
	, 2019, personally appeared before me Julie Francis known by who executed the above instrument in my presence and the presence of nowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Signature:	, Notary Public
Printed Name:	
Notary ID Number	
My commission expires:	

Witnesses:	Inventor:	a a H
Signature: Ed Foster Printed Name: Ed Foster	Signature: Printed Name:	ESWARAMOORTHI IYYAMPERUMAL
Signature: Printed Name: Katherine Wu		
STATE OF TEXAS } ss.		
COUNTY OF HOUSES		
Iyyamperumal known by me to be the person named in	and who execute	
presence and the presence of the above witnesses, and wh of his/her own free will for the purposes herein recited.	o acknowiedged	that ne/sne executed the same
of his/her own free will for the purposes herein recited.		
Signature: A CARLOW Notary Pul Printed Name: A CARLOW Notary ID Number 1221955 My commission expires: Tuly 17, 2021	olic	APRIL ROEBUCK My Notary ID # 11221983 Expires July 17, 2021

Witnesses:	Inventor:
Signature: Notab Grand Algos Printed Name: Notab Gara Algos	Signature: Printed Name: MIN LI
Signature:	
Printed Name: Ed Foster	
STATE OF TEXAS }	
COUNTY OF Harris } ss.	
On this 16 day of, 2019, personal	ly appeared before me Min Li known by me to
be the person named in and who executed the above instruction witnesses, and who assembly added that he take are	rument in my presence and the presence of the
above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he/she exe- purposes herein recited.	cuted the same of his/her own free will for the
Signature: Notary Pub Printed Name: ACT Rockuck.	A STATE ALVERAGEDORY
Notary ID Number 11221983	My Notary ID # 11221983 Expires July 17, 2021
My commission expires: Tuly 17, doll	"Oshining

Inventor:
Signature: Machella MARCINKOVA Printed Name: ANDREA MARCINKOVA
ally appeared before me Andrea Marcinkova d the above instrument in my presence and the that he/she executed the same of his/her own
APRIL ROEBUCK My Notary ID # 11221983 Expires July 17, 2021

PATENT REEL: 066924 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 03/27/2024